

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT AWARDS / CONTRACTS / GRANTS

← Award ← Contract ← Grant	Requested Board Meeting Date: September 06, 2022
* = Mandatory, information must be provided	or Procurement Director Award:
*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (DBA):	
Anonymous Foundation via United Way of Tucso	on and Southern Arizona
*Project Title/Description:	
Reading2gether	
*Purpose:	
Providing an opportunity for parents and children	plies for parents in dependency cases to read to their children. In to read together strengthens the bond between child and parent and writing skills and reading comprehension skills.
*Procurement Method:	
Not Applicable	
*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes:	
The goals of this program are to: 1) Enhance the Enhance the development of a child's language a	bond between parents and children in dependency cases and 2) and literacy skills.
*Public Benefit:	
The social benefit of this program is to enhance literacy. This program will also assist with impro-	a child's academic success by improving a child's language and ving the bond between parent and child.
*Metrics Available to Measure Performance:	
The grant requires performance reports on January 2023 a	nd July 2023
*Retroactive:	

Chromos 15/22/22

No

THE APPLICABLE SECTION(S) BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED

Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate "N/A". Make sure to complete mandatory (*) fields

Contract / Award Information		
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract Number (i.e., 15-123):
Commencement Date:	Termination Date:	Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):
Expense Amount \$	*	Revenue Amount: \$
*Funding Source(s) required:		
Funding from General Fund?	Yes (No If Yes S	%
Contract is fully or partially funded of If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor	with reactarranas.	S (No
Were insurance or indemnity clause If Yes, attach Risk's approval.	es modified?	s (No
Vendor is using a Social Security Nu If Yes, attach the required form per Ad	mberr	S (No
Amendment / Revised Award Info	<u>ormation</u>	
Document Type:	Department Code:	Contract Number (i.e., 15-123):
Amendment No.:		AMS Version No.:
Commencement Date:		New Termination Date:
		Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):
Expense Revenue In	crease C Decrease	Amount This Amendment: \$
Is there revenue included?	Yes (No If Yes \$	
*Funding Source(s) required:		
Funding from General Fund?	Yes C No If Yes \$	
Grant/Amendment Information		rds) (Award Amendment
Document Type: GTAW	Department Code: PDS	
Commencement Date: 9-12-22	Termination Da	
Match Amount: \$ NA		Revenue Amount: \$ 10,000
*All Funding Source(s) required:	Anonymous Foundation via Un	ited Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona
*Match funding from General Fu	nd? ^{← Yes}	%
*Match funding from other source *Funding Source: NA	:es? [™] Yes ™ No IfYe	%
*If Federal funds are received, is NA	funding coming directly from t	the Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?
Contact: Erica Marinone-Knight		
Department: Pima County Public	Defense Services //,	Telephone: <u>520-724-6954</u>
Department Director Signature:	hom mu	Date: 8/19/2022
Deputy County Administrator Signatu	ıre:	Date:
County Administrator Signature:	Mus	Date: 821000

Rebuilding Tucson and Southern Arizona, the United Way. GIVE UNITED TODAY.

2022/2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS



Officers

Calline K. Sanchez, Chair Chad Whelan, Vice Chair Banner - University Medical Center Tucson Steven R. Mankee, CPA, CGMA, Treasurer MBN Consulting Services, LLC Matthew Thrower, Secretary DPR Construction R. Tony Penn, President & CEO (ex-officio) United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona

Members

Jeff Artzi OOROO Auto Jessica Brack-Merrill Freeport-McMoRan Lillian Brantley-Thompson Community Volunteer Marc Cameron Caterpillar, Inc. Deepa Dalvi Roche Tissue Diagnostics Steven Dasch Citi Allison Duffy Silverado Technologies Dr. Liesl Folks The University of Arizona Marco Gardner Texas Instruments **Ernest Jones** Joseph Kroegei Snell & Wilmer Lee D. Lambert, JD, Immediate Past Chair Pima Community College Margaret Larsen Larsen|Baker Catherine Merrill Ruda-Cardinal Trish Muir

Monica Vargas-Mahar Carondelet Health Network Alicia White

Pima Area Labor Federation Mary Rowley, APR

Keegan Linscott & Associates, PC

President's Council

NuPoint Marketing

Michelle Trindade

Jim & Vicki Click Cole & Jeannie Davis Allan Norville Larry & Laurie Wetterschneider

"Building a thriving community by uniting people, ideas and resources." August 18, 2022

Erica Marinone-Knight Program Manager- Pima County Public Defense Services 33 N. Stone Ave., Suite 1800 Tucson, AZ 85701

Dear Erica,

The United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona is pleased to award \$10.000 to Pima County Public Defense Services. These funds are to be used by the Read2gether program as detailed below.

Payee: Pima County Public Defense Services 33 N. Stone Ave., Suite 1800, Tucson, AZ 85701

Contact: Erica Marinone-Knight, Program Manager, (520) 724-6954

Award Purpose: This award is to provide financial support for books and supporting materials for an estimated 200 children in the Read2gether program. This program promotes positive interactions between parents in dependency cases and their young children. Reading together strengthens the relationships through regular ongoing, meaningful contact and lays a foundation for early literacy and language development.

Duration: September 12, 2022 to June 30, 2023.

Reporting: We request two reports, in January 2023 and July 2023 that include but are not limited to the number of children served, number of parents served, number of books distributed and two success stories, as well as demographic information if available. Reports due January 15 and July 15, 2023.

We are grateful for the commitment of Pima County Defense Services in providing opportunities to strengthen early literacy skills and families in southern Arizona.

Sincerely,

Tony Penn President & CEO

▼ HELLOSIGN

TITLE

PIMA COUNTY READ2GETHER

FILE NAME

Pima County Read2...2022-2023_FNL.pdf

DOCUMENT ID

56e83639b9b9ad1333f5890e5d62ee133000dbe8

AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT

MM / DD / YYYY

STATUS

Signed

Document History

\bigcirc	

08 / 18 / 2022

Sent for signature to Clay Bacon

SENT

14:15:18 UTC-7

(cbacon@unitedwaytucson.org) and Tony Penn

(tpenn@unitedwaytucson.org) from esign@unitedwaytucson.org

IP: 71.228.145.250

 \odot

08 / 18 / 2022

Viewed by Clay Bacon (cbacon@unitedwaytucson.org)

VIEWED

14:27:41 UTC-7

IP: 98.165.124.54

1

08 / 18 / 2022

Signed by Clay Bacon (cbacon@unitedwaytucson.org)

SIGNED

14:28:20 UTC-7

IP: 98.165.124.54

0

08 / 18 / 2022

Viewed by Tony Penn (tpenn@unitedwaytucson.org)

VIEWED

14:43:04 UTC-7

IP: 64.119.42.254

<u> </u>

08 / 18 / 2022

Signed by Tony Penn (tpenn@unitedwaytucson.org)

SIGNED

17:08:22 UTC-7

IP: 64.119.42.254

 \odot

08 / 18 / 2022

The document has been completed.

COMPLETED

17:08:22 UTC-7